

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1127 OF 2019

Ramkripal Ramjas UpadhyayPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 11 OrsRespondent

Mr Amogh Singh i/b Mr D P Singh for Petitioner

Mr Kedar Dighe, AGP for Respondent Nos 1 & 2

Mr C M Korde, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Pranav Nair i/b

Kunjan Thakur for Respondent Nos 7, 9 & 12

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 22nd April, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn at 5.00 pm.

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to
24/04/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)