

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 803 OF 2020

Ramkripal Ramjas UpadhyayPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 11 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Vikrant Parshuromi - AGP for State of Maharashtra

Respondent No. 1 , 2

Adv. Heenal W. for the Respondent No. 10

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 13th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. To 23/03/2026 at 3 : 00 pm.

(ASSOCIATE)