

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 803 OF 2020

Ramkripal Ramjas UpadhyayPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 11 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Himanshu Takke - AGP (For State of Maharashtra).

Adv. Kunjan Thakur for the Respondent No. 9.

**Counsel. Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Adv Omprakash Jha, Adv
Heenal Wadhwa, for Respondent No 10**

**Adv. Sanjay Jain, Adv. Nishant S. a/w Adv. Vasim A. Shaikh i/b
Adv. Pravin Mehta Mithi & Co. for the Respondent No. 12.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

**S.O. to 30/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, that are
operative until today, will continue to operate until the next
date. If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period
, such reliefs shall remain unaffected.**

(ASSOCIATE)