
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 803 OF 2020

Ramkripal Ramjas Upadhyay

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and 11 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vikrant Parashurami AGP, for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Kunjan Thakur, for the Respondent Nos. 7 & 9.

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Adv. Heenal Wadhwa for Respondent No.10 i/b the Law Point.

Mr. Sanjay Jain a/w Mr. Nishant Sasidharan, Mr. Vasim Shaikh, Mr. Kalpesh Mehta i/b Pravin Mehta & Mithi Co. for the Respondent No.12.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 30, 2026

ORDER :

1. It is stated by the Petitioner that an application for tagging of matters has been filed. To enable such application to run its course, the matter is stood over to ***June 10, 2026***.

2. It is made clear that if there is no tagging by that date, this Petition will not be proceeded with, since interim reliefs have already been granted in this Petition.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]